SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25770/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2015 in WA No. 138/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

AJIT KR. BHUYAN & ORS. Petitioner(s

VERSUS

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS. Respondent (s

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Subodh Kumar Pathak, Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Vibha Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Goswami, Adv. Mr. Dipankar, Adv. Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 accepts

notice.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Notice to other respondents be served within four weeks.

There shall be stay of reversion of petitioner no. 3 from

Signature Not Verified

the post, in the meantime, during the pendency

this

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar Date: 2015.09.15

17:17:37 IST

petition.

Reason:

(VINOD KR. JHA) COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)

COURT MASTER