COURT NO.14

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 29168/2015

SECTION XIV

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/08/2015 in WA No. 138/2015 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. A.C. Buragohain, Adv. Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv. Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv. V. Shyamohan, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

> Vibha Makhija, Adv. Ms. Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Goswami, Adv. Dipankar, Adv. Mr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv. Dr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.10.17 Issue notice.

13:46:18 IST

Reason:

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, learned advocate accepts

behalf of respondent no. 1. The service of notice on respondent no.

1 is waived.

Let notice be served on the other respondents by means of Dasti also.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned judgment.

To be listed along with SLP(C) No. 25770/2015

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010295272015/truecopy/order-8.pdf

List the matter before the Court after four weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur) COURT MASTER (Renu Diwan) COURT MASTER