# www.ecourt

## /.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25770/2015

AJIT KR. BHUYAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29168/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22950/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 02/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### SLP(C) NO. 25770/2015

Despite last opportunity having been granted to respondent nos. 1-4, 7, 8 and 10, they have not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined to respondent nos. 1-4, 7 and 8 but since only one opportunity has been granted to respondent no. 10, another last and final opportunity is granted to him to file

counter affidavit within four weeks time.

None appears for respondent no. 9 despite due service.

Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for taking fresh steps for service of respondent nos. 5, 6 and 11. Notice be issued thereafter.

### SLP(C) NO. 29168/2015

Respondent nos. 1 and 12 have not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted.

Opportunity to respondent no. 1 is declined but another final opportunity is granted to respondent no. 12 as he has been granted only one opportunity. Be filed within four weeks time.

Two weeks time, as last opportunity is granted for filing affidavit of service of respondent nos. 2-11.

List again on 03.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar