ÜITEM NO.87 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XIV SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25770/2015 AJIT KR. BHUYAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms Taniya Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1 to 4,7,8 and 10 to file

counter affidavit has already been declined.

None appears for respondent no.9 despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address of respondent no.6 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to

effect service on respondent nos. 5 and 11 weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 26.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar