ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.6 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25770/2015

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 07-08-2015 IN WA NO. 138/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

AJIT KR. BHUYAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBAJIT DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

HTIW

SLP(C) No. 29168/2015

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22950/2015

Date: 05-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 22950/2015

Delay condoned.

<u>SLP(C) No. 25770/2015, SLP(C) No. 29168/2015, S.L.P.(C) ...CC No. 22950/2015.</u>

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners, matters stand adjourned for four weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH)

Issue notice.

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER